SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 23-173

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN THE APRIL 1, 202, THROUGH MARCH 31, 2025, COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MANAGEMENT TEAM

WHEREAS, a collective bargaining agreement has been negotiated between Snohomish County and the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office Management Team for the period April 1, 2021 through March 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Management Team has ratified the collective bargaining agreement; and

WHEREAS, the County Council desires to approve the collective bargaining agreement and implement the negotiated wage increases for the represented employees;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves the collective bargaining agreement between Snohomish County and the Snohomish County Sheriff's Office Management Team for the period of May 1, 2023, through March 31, 2025, and the County Executive is hereby authorized to sign such agreement.

PASSED this 26th day of April, 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Jared Mead
Council Chair

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of Council

Macunlas